

In the tenth line, strike out "two thousand" and insert "fifteen hundred."

The yeas and nays being demanded, appeared as follow :

## AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. Bradley,	Grahame,	Stone,
Dashiell,	Kimmel,	Whitaker,
Goldsborough, of	Nuttle,	Yellott—10.
Dorchester,	Smith,	

## NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Brooke, Pt.	Goldsborough, of	McKaig,
Blackiston,	Talbot,	Miles,
Duvall,	Heckart,	Townsend,
Franklin,	Lynch,	Watkins—12.
Gardiner,		

So the Senate rejected the amendment.

Mr. Yellott offered the following amendment:

Strike out the words "twelve months," in the seventh line of the third section, and insert "five years;"

The yeas and nays being demanded, appeared as follow :

## AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. Bradley,	Grahame,	Stone,
Dashiell,	Kimmel,	Whitaker,
Goldsborough, of	Nuttle,	Yellott—10.
Dorchester,	Smith,	

## NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Brooke, P't,	Goldsborough, of	McKaig,
Blackiston,	Talbot,	Miles,
Duvall,	Heckart,	Townsend,
Franklin,	Lynch,	Watkins—12.
Gardiner,		

So the Senate rejected the amendment.

Mr. Goldsborough, of Dorchester, offered the following amendment:

After the word "commissioners," in the forty-eighth line of the third section, strike out all down to and including the the word "Assembly," in the fifty-third line of said section, and insert in lieu thereof the words, "it shall be filled by the Governor of this State, who;"

The yeas and nays being demanded, appeared as follow: